Message

From: Hamilton, Lindsay [Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov]

Sent: 6/30/2022 5:36:36 PM

To: Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]; Millett, John [Millett.John@epa.gov]; Prieto, Jeffrey
[Prieto.Jeffrey@epa.gov]; Conrad, Daniel [conrad.daniel@epa.gov]

Subject: SCOTUS Mass Mailer for Review

Attachments: 2022-06-24 WV v EPA Mass Mailer Draft 1203PM.docx

OAR and OGC — please see the administrator’s mass mailer for review.
I would like to get this to him by 3PM ET if possible so it can go out by 5PM ET.
The middle section is the statement word for word.

Thank you,
Lindsay

Lindsay Hamilton

Associate Administrator, Public Affairs
Environmental Protection Agency
Hamilton. Lindsay@epa.gov
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